
Scottish Slalom Championships 

KAYAK SINGLES WOMEN 
Pos Bib Name 

1 120 Fiona Pennie (Kl) 
2 4 Madelaine Jennings 
3 121 Sophie Ogilvie (Kl) 
4 1 Amber Maslen 
5 3 Rebecca Ogilvie 
6 2 Lois Leaver 
7 124 Natasha Pottinger (Kl) 
8 5 Helen Rogers 
9 10 Georgia Holmes 

10 7 Claire Denvir 
11 6 Ellen Peden 
12 9 Laura Milne 
13 40 Jane Gibson 
14 21 Laura Pottinger 
15 23 Anoushka Nabili 
16 125 Leah Cameron (Kl) 
17 24 Yesi Wood 
18 22 Claire Wilson 
19 123 Catie Thomson (Kl) 
20 30 Taliesin McLean 
21 27 Louise Tulloch 
22 20 Lutza Torok 
23 11 Kate Dixon 
24 26 Olivia Wears 
25 25 Gracie Gormal 
26 28 Ellie Seed 

KAYAK SINGLES MEN 
Pos Bib Name 

1 201 Stuart Gerrie 
2 220 Peter Linksted 
3 202 Sam Leaver 
4 204 Michael Denvir (Kl) 
5 211 Padraig Cowan 
6 203 Andrew Douglas 
7 250 Vittorio Pezzaioli (Kl) 
8 206 Matt McDairmid 
9 229 Pretam Gurung 

10 205 Cameron Harold 
11 207 James Brown 
12 208 Oscar Wylie 
13 215 Prakas Gu rung 
14 209 Finn MacDonald 
15 259 Fraser Gormal 
16 258 Scott Aston 
17 257 Gordon Cameron 
18 217 Irvine McDonald 
19 260 Tony Leaver 
20 210 Chris Curry 
21 212 Murray Robb (Kl) 
22 213 Alasdair McMullen 
23 216 Nathan Nabili 
24 218 Matthew Cameron 
25 221 Jonathan Hendry 
26 224 Elliot Davie 
27 226 Fergus Davie 
28 255 Woody Reid 
29 200 Duncan Edwards 
30 223 Scott Ritchie 
31 219 Jack Kellett (Kl) 
32 227 Alex Thomson 
33 214 lain McBride (Kl) 
34 228 Murray Weir 
35 222 Ross Claydon 
36 256 Jim Wallis 

Cat Club 
S CR Cats/ Peak UK/ Gpower / Vajda 

U23 Breadalbane CC/ Glen Lyon Coffee/ Dare2B 

U23 CR Cats/ Allatus Unity 
S Independent/ Glen Lyon Coffee/ Dare2B 

U23 CR Cats 
J 18 Edinburgh Schools KC/ Projecx / Allatus Unity 

U23 Strathallan CC 
S CR Cats/ Projecx 

J16 Breadalbane CC 
J16 Forth CC 
J18 CR Cats/ Seren DWR 
U23 Pinkston Panthers 
V Strathallan CC 

J16 Strathallan CC 
J16 Pinkston Panthers/ SCA 
J14 Pinkston Panthers/ CR Cats 
J18 Forth CC 
J14 CR Cats 
J 18 CR Cats/ Forth CC/ HydraSports / Nationwide Windows 

J12 Breadalbane CC 
J18 Aberdeen KC 
U23 Pinkston Panthers/ UTE 

Holme Pierrepont CC 
J14 CR Cats 
J16 Pinkston Panthers 
S Pinkston Panthers?? 

Cat Club 
S Aberdeen Kayak 

U23 
J16 Edinburgh Schools KC/ Projecx 
J18 Forth CC 
J16 Breadalbane CC 
U23 Aberdeen KC/ Llandysul Paddlers 
J18 CR Cats 
J18 Breadalbane CC 

Breadalbane CC 
J18 Aberdeen KC 
J16 CR Cats 
J14 Breadalbane CC 
J16 Breadalbane CC 
J16 Breadalbane CC 
M Pinkston Panthers 
V Forth CC 
V Pinkston Panthers 

J14 Strathallan CC 
S Phoenix CC 
S Pinkston Panthers 

J15 CR Cats 
S Strathallan CC 

J14 Pinkston Panthers 
J14 CR Cats/ Allatus Unity 
J14 CR Cats 
J14 Breadalbane CC 
J12 Breadalbane CC 
J14 Aberdeen KC 

J14 Pinkston Panthers 
J18 CR Cats/ Squarerock 
J12 CR Cats 
J18 Breadalbane CC 
J12 Breadalbane CC 
J14 CR Cats 
V Pinkston Panthers 

Grandtully: 26th October 2019 

Run 1 
Time Pen Total 
107.7 0 107.7 
114.4 0 114.4 
116.6 50 166.6 
109.0 0 109.0 
114.4 0 114.4 
112.9 52 164.9 
118.6 0 118.6 
117.1 4 121.1 
128.5 0 128.5 
128.3 2 130.3 
135.2 6 141.2 
137.1 4 141.1 
134.8 0 134.8 
135.8 4 139.8 
142.7 4 146.7 
152.0 52 204.0 
141.2 8 149.2 
143.5 6 149.5 
146.3 6 152.3 
163.6 12 175.6 
155.7 54 209.7 
154.8 60 214.8 
179.7 50 229.7 
172.3 58 230.3 
184.0 58 242.0 
128.3 204 332.3 

Run 1 
Time Pen 
98.2 50 

103.9 2 
111.1 2 
106.6 0 
109.8 
108.0 
108.0 
111.8 

Total 
148.2 
105.9 
113.1 
106.6 

2 111.8 
2 110.0 
2 110.0 
0 111.8 

106.8 6 112.8 
109.1 2 111.1 
112.9 2 114.9 
117.0 0 117.0 
122.7 54 176.7 
115.8 6 121.8 
128.0 6 134.0 
128.0 2 130.0 
127.8 2 129.8 
128.0 50 178.0 
124.1 50 174.1 
130.2 4 134.2 
127.8 0 127.8 
161.7 52 213.7 
143.6 4 147.6 
136.7 2 138.7 
153.1 52 205.1 
158.5 6 164.5 
168.9 6 174.9 
147.8 56 203.8 
100.7 52 152.7 
152.2 2 154.2 
154.0 4 158.0 
157.5 156 313.5 
118.0 50 168.0 
168.3 2 170.3 
150.6 152 302.6 
258.6 104 362.6 

Run 2 
Time Pen Total 
103.8 0 103.8 
107.0 0 107.0 
107.8 0 107.8 
109.3 2 111.3 
110.6 0 110.6 
110.4 2 112.4 
111.8 2 113.8 
114.1 0 114.1 
127.2 2 129.2 
129.8 0 129.8 
128.7 2 130.7 
130.8 2 132.8 
141.5 0 141.5 
141.5 6 147.5 
141.1 52 193.1 
146.5 2 148.5 
153.0 8 161.0 
165.0 54 219.0 
147.6 2 149.6 
163.7 6 169.7 
173.2 152 325.2 
164.0 106 270.0 
Did Not Finish 
156.7 106 262.7 
141.2 100 241.2 
Did Not Start 

Run 2 
Time Pen Total 
91.8 0 91.8 
Did Not Start 

104.4 2 106.4 
115.1 0 115.1 
107.0 
105.5 

0 107.0 
4 109.5 

Did Not Start 
108.2 2 110.2 
110.9 0 110.9 
115.6 2 117.6 
128.3 4 132.3 
114.7 2 116.7 
118.6 2 120.6 
115.6 50 165.6 
119.9 2 121.9 
120.6 4 124.6 
125.2 0 125.2 
123.7 2 125.7 
126.2 0 126.2 
124.6 2 126.6 
128.5 0 128.5 
127.2 2 129.2 
131.2 4 135.2 
138.1 10 148.1 
140.8 0 140.8 
139.7 6 145.7 
149.5 0 149.5 
148.8 2 150.8 
Did Not Start 

150.3 4 154.3 
Did Not Start 

155.2 4 159.2 
Did Not Start 

162.0 156 318.0 
155.0 100 255.0 
211.9 152 363.9 

Better 
103.8 
107.0 
107.8 
109.0 
110.6 
112.4 
113.8 
114.1 
128.5 
129.8 
130.7 
132.8 
134.8 
139.8 
146.7 
148.5 
149.2 
149.5 
149.6 
169.7 
209.7 
214.8 
229.7 
230.3 
241.2 
332.3 

Better 
91.8 

105.9 
106.4 
106.6 
107.0 
109.5 
110.0 
110.2 
110.9 
111.1 
114.9 
116.7 
120.6 
121.8 
121.9 
124.6 
125.2 
125.7 
126.2 
126.6 
127.8 
129.2 
135.2 
138.7 
140.8 
145.7 
149.5 
150.8 
152.7 
154.2 
158.0 
159.2 
168.0 
170.3 
255.0 
362.6 



CANADIAN SINGLES WOMEN Run 1 Run 2 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better 

1 122 Ailsa Gourlay J18 Strathallan CC 132.3 8 140.3 128.1 0 128.1 128.1 
2 123 Catie Thomson (Cl) J18 CR Cats 145.2 54 199.2 128.3 0 128.3 128.3 
3 120 Fiona Pennie (Cl) s CR Cats/ Peak UK/ Gpower / Vajda 132.7 102 234.7 133.8 2 135.8 135.8 
4 124 Natasha Pottinger (Cl) U23 CR Cats 141.3 6 147.3 156.1 102 258.1 147.3 
5 121 Sophie Ogilvie (Cl) U23 CR Cats/ Allatus Unity 116.1 52 168.1 118.0 52 170.0 168.1 
6 125 Leah Cameron (Cl) J14 Pinkston Panthers/ CR Cats 155.3 254 409.3 147.1 204 351.1 351.1 

CANADIAN SINGLES MEN Run 1 Run 2 
Pos Bib Name Cat Club Time Pen Total Time Pen Total Better 

1 218 Peter Linksted (Cl) U23 107.1 50 157.1 107.6 0 107.6 107.6 
2 251 Pioter Szczepanski s Strathallan CC 112.7 0 112.7 108.4 2 110.4 110.4 
3 204 Michael Denvir (Cl) J18 Forth CC 113.3 0 113.3 110.8 0 110.8 110.8 
4 250 Vittorio Pezzaioli (Cl) J18 CR Cats 111.0 0 111.0 111.5 2 113.5 111.0 
5 103 William Fotheringham U23 Strathallan CC 122.4 0 122.4 118.7 0 118.7 118.7 
6 106 Aaron Cruickshank s CR Cats 121.7 4 125.7 118.3 2 120.3 120.3 
7 219 Jack Kellett (Cl) J18 CR Cats 122.9 0 122.9 122.8 0 122.8 122.8 
8 214 lain McBride (Cl) J18 Breadalbane CC 120.0 6 126.0 121.5 54 175.5 126.0 
9 104 Stewart Pitt V Pinkston Panthers 130.3 4 134.3 Did Not Start 134.3 

10 105 Gary Gibson V Strathallan CC 136.3 8 144.3 133.8 4 137.8 137.8 
11 100 Ryan Mallon J14 CR Cats 137.5 2 139.5 138.1 2 140.1 139.5 
12 101 Fraser Glasgow U23 Strathallan CC 117.5 58 175.5 95.3 52 147.3 147.3 
13 212 Murray Robb (Cl) J14 CR Cats 183.8 150 333.8 Did Not Start 333.8 

CANADIAN DOUBLES Run 1 
Pos Bib Names Cat Club Time Pen Total Total 

1 2 P Szcsepanski / L Leaver Strathallan CC 139.5 2 141.5 141.5 
2 104 S.Pitt / S.Ogilvie V 138.6 8 146.6 146.6 
3 103 W.Fotheringham / N.Pottinger U23 Strathallan CC 152.6 8 160.6 160.6 
4 105 G Gibson/ F.Pennie V North Born 156.3 8 164.3 164.3 
5 101 F Glasgow / H Rogers Strathallan CC 155.8 60 215.8 215.8 

TEAM EVENT (Single Run) Run 1 
Pos Bib Names Time Pen Total Total 

1 204 Michael Denvir, (Cl)Anoushka Nabili Sophie Ogilvie (Cl) 138.0 0 138.0 138.0 
2 202 Sam Leaver, Ryan Mallon, Irvine McDonald 156.2 4 160.2 160.2 
3 213 Natasha Pottinger (Kl), Gary Gibson, Alasdair McMullen 154.8 6 160.8 160.8 
4 257 Gordon Cameron, Lois Leaver, Woody Reid 157.2 6 163.2 163.2 
5 227 Madelaine Jennings, Nathan Nabili, Alex Thomson 156.2 10 166.2 166.2 
6 207 James Brown, Ailsa Gourlay, Lutza Torok 158.6 8 166.6 166.6 
7 224 Andrew Douglas, Elliot Davie, Claire Wilson 158.0 12 170.0 170.0 
8 250 Vittorio Pezzaioli (Cl), Ellen Peden, Gracie Gormal 161.8 12 173.8 173.8 
9 259 Murray Robb (Kl), Fraser Gormal, Kate Dixon 180.4 2 182.4 182.4 

10 101 Amber Maslen, Catie Thomson (Kl), Fraser Glasgow 190.1 2 192.1 192.1 
11 258 Scott Aston, Scott Ritchie, Fergus Davie 163.7 52 215.7 215.7 
12 125 Helen Rogers, Jane Gibson, Leah Cameron 171.7 54 225.7 225.7 
13 222 Cameron Harold, Laura Milne, Ross Claydon 169.1 58 227.1 227.1 
14 228 William Fotheringham, Peter Linksted (Cl), Murray Weir 173.4 64 237.4 237.4 
15 229 Pretam Gurung, Laura Pottinger, Taliesin McLean 183.6 66 249.6 249.6 
16 219 Jack Kellett (Cl), Stuart Gerrie, Louise Tulloch 162.0 108 270.0 270.0 
17 260 Aaron Cruickshank, Yesi Wood, Tony Leaver 192.3 108 300.3 300.3 
18 206 Matt McDairmid, Claire Denvir, Olivia Wears 172.7 154 326.7 326.7 
19 221 Fiona Pennie (Kl), Chris Curry, Jonathan Hendry 173.0 166 339.0 339.0 
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